## **Deal Announcement**

## IMAP

## October 15, 2021

## IMAP advises Czech beauty and pharma products distributor Apremeda on sale to Dr. Wolff Group

IMAP is pleased to announce that Dr. Wolff Group, a German based manufacturer of cosmetics and pharma products, has acquired 51% of Apremeda, the exclusive distributor of Dr. Wolff products in the Czech and Slovak Republics. Apremeda's founder retains a 49% stake in the company and will continue in her management role.

Family-owned for over a 100 years, Dr. Wolff manufactures cosmetics and pharma products sold under the brands Alpecin, Alcina, Plantur, Karex, Bioniq<sup>®</sup> Repair-Toothpaste, Linola and Vagisan. The company has more than 750 employees and sells its products in 60+ countries worldwide, generating €340 million in revenues in 2020.

The IMAP Czechia team, led by Radek Schmied and Petr Sedlar, advised Apremeda throughout the transaction.





Radek Schmied Partner IMAP Czechia radek.schmied@imap.com



Petr Sedlar Senior Manager IMAP Czechia petr.sedlar@imap.com

For more information on IMAP transactions visit www.imap.com



IMAP is an International Mergers and Acquisitions Partnership, with 450 M&A professionals and a presence in 43 countries. IMAP has closed over 2,100 transactions valued at \$105 billion in the last 10 years and is consistently ranked among the world's top ten M&A advisors for mid-market transactions (Refinitiv). IMAP advises primarily mid-sized companies and their shareholders on sales and acquisitions globally, providing clients with entrepreneurial, unbiased advice and successfully helping them achieve their objectives.